@

11/10/2018 Trial 1
Container
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 125 Zack
2 126 Treat
3 108 Mavi
4 120 Rocky
NQ 122 Graycie
NQ 123 Bug
AB 115 Karma
AB 116 Madonna
AB 117 Hailey
AB 119 Kirra
AB 114 Pepper
AB 113 Leonard
AB 111 Bella
AB 132 Bentley
AB 110 Voncie

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731911

Novice A

Breed:

All American Dog
Border Collie
Yorkshire Terrier
All American Dog
All American Dog
German Pinscher
Newfoundland

All American Dog
Bernese Mountain Dog
Belgian Tervuren
Labrador Retriever
All American Dog
All American Dog
German Pinscher

Border Collie

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler:
Michelle Clifton
Susan McClair
Amanda Getz
Jan Rhodes
Linda Lyda
Vivian Young
Deborah Rothwell & Peter
Julie Birmingham
Misa Benson
Jane Alexander
Kathie Sperow
Nancy Tweedie
Estella McElwain
Valerie Schluter

Julie Koblin

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time:

Time:

00:08:56

00:11:25

00:32:19
01:36:59

02:00

Faults:

O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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@

11/10/2018 Trial 1

Container

Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 104 Shocker
2 109 Cleo
3 106 Buttons
4 128 Breaker
5 129 Oliver
6 131 Morgan
NQ 101 Masher
AB 112 Big
AB 118 Pirate
AB 124 Freddie

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731911

Novice B

Breed:

Papillon

All American Dog

All American Dog
Anatolian Shepherd Dog
Newfoundland

Siberian Husky

Papillon

Papillon

Portuguese Water Dog

Catahoula Leopard Dog

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler:

Jinny Chow

Jodi Williams

Joy Wical

Julie Sandoval
Kristi Lawson
Jordan Fraterrigo
Daneen Fox
William Robi
Nancy Leon

Victoria Marguleta

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:07:78
00:09:51
00:09:53
00:11:29
00:15:97
00:20:72

02:00

Faults:

o O O o o o o o o o
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@

11/10/2018 Trial 1
Container
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 105 Jasmine
2 103 Shady
3 139 Harlan
4 142 Skip
5 136 Khloe
6 138 Twist
7 137 Gus
NQ 133 Cole
NQ 143 Ella
NQ 135 Lexi
AB 124 Freddie
AB 140 Lily
AB 130 Griffin

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731911

Advanced -

Breed:

Shetland Sheepdog
Papillon

All American Dog
Border Collie
Shetland Sheepdog
Pomeranian
Siberian Husky
Cairn Terrier
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Catahoula Leopard Dog
Boxer

Golden Retriever

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler:

Jinny Chow
Daneen Fox
Jacqui Tolin
Susan McClair
Teiko Doran
Carole Hills
Jordan Fraterrigo
Anne Dove

Julie Sandoval
Barbara J. Hickey
Victoria Marguleta
Julie Martin

John Zupancic

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:22:69
00:23:03
00:36:84
00:38:35
00:41:41
00:58:29
01:51:84

02:00

Faults:

O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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@

11/10/2018
Container
Place:
1 163
2 151
3 102
4 155
5 147
6 100
7 152
8 107
9 145
10 146
11 148
NQ 149
NQ 150
AB 153
AB 166

Armband: Call Name:

Trial 1

Bella
Emi
Stunner
Royal
Peebles
Zen
Uma
Belle
Guinness
Gail
Spoon
Zach
Danne Jo
Penny

Audrey

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club
Event: 2018731911

Excellent -

Breed:

Golden Retriever
Toy Fox Terrier
Papillon

Australian Shepherd
Cairn Terrier
Papillon

All American Dog
Siberian Husky
Airedale Terrier

Labrador Retriever

Entlebucher Mountain Dog

Belgian Malinois

German Pinscher

Miniature Bull Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler:

Josie Le Balch
Jamie Bozzi
Daneen Fox
Amanda Hutchinson
Anne Dove
Sharon Kihara
Mikko Kaishita
Jordan Fraterrigo
Julie Ann Curlee
Nancy Frank
Sasha Feiler
Robert Long
Robyn Harrel
Devyn Weeks

Christy Conn

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:27:90
00:36:06
00:38:64
00:40:12
00:40:35
00:42:29
00:50:54
01:07:88
01:11:97
01:18:06
01:54:62

03:00

Faults:

O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

Page 4 of 23



@

11/10/2018
Container
Place:

1 162
NQ 167
NQ 165
NQ 161
NQ 160
NQ 158
NQ 155
NQ 157
NQ 156
NQ 101
NQ 159
NQ 164

Armband: Call Name:

Trial 1

Winston
Karma
Annie
Kissy
Riley
Indy
Royal
Mac
Jesse
Masher

Poppy

Jesse

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club
Event: 2018731911

Master -

Breed:

English Springer Spaniel

Portuguese Water Dog

Labrador Retriever

Portuguese Water Dog

English Cocker Spaniel

All American Dog

Australian Shepherd

West Highland White Terrier

Labrador Retriever
Papillon
All American Dog

Border Collie

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler:

Mary Palumbo
LeeAnn Emirkhanian
Nancy Frank
Wendy Spradlin
Shelley Stevenson
Jamie Bozzi
Amanda Hutchinson
Sara Mattson

Jeri Embrey

Daneen Fox

Sally Nesbitt

Joyce E Herie

Max Time: 04:00

Qualified: Time:
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

03:41:28

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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@

11/10/2018

Interior

Place:
1 123
2 108
NQ 126
NQ 125
NQ 120
AB 111
AB 127
AB 119
AB 117
AB 116
AB 115
AB 110
AB 132
AB 114
AB 113
EX 122

Armband: Call Name:

Trial 1

Bug
Mav
Treat
Zack
Rocky
Bella
Hunter
Kirra
Hailey
Madonna
Karma
Voncie
Bentley
Pepper
Leonard

Graycie

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731911
Novice A
Breed:

German Pinscher
Yorkshire Terrier
Border Collie

All American Dog
All American Dog
All American Dog
All American Dog
Belgian Tervuren
Bernese Mountain Dog
All American Dog
Newfoundland
Border Collie
German Pinscher
Labrador Retriever
All American Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler:

Vivian Young
Amanda Getz
Susan McClair
Michelle Clifton
Jan Rhodes
Estella McElwain
Brigitte Dekker
Jane Alexander
Misa Benson
Julie Birmingham
Deborah Rothwell & Peter
Julie Koblin
Valerie Schluter
Kathie Sperow
Nancy Tweedie

Linda Lyda

Qualified: Time:
Qualified 00:21:06
Qualified 01:12:00
NQ

NQ

NQ

Absent

Absent

Absent

Absent

Absent

Absent

Absent

Absent

Absent

Absent

Excused

Max Time:

02:00

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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@

11/10/2018
Interior
Place:
1 106
2 109
NQ 128
NQ 101
NQ 104
NQ 129
AB 124
AB 118
AB 112

Armband: Call Name:

Trial 1

Buttons
Cleo
Breaker
Masher
Shocker
Oliver
Freddie
Pirate

Big

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731911

Novice B

Breed:

All American Dog

All American Dog
Anatolian Shepherd Dog
Papillon

Papillon

Newfoundland
Catahoula Leopard Dog
Portuguese Water Dog

Papillon

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler:

Joy Wical

Jodi Williams

Julie Sandoval
Daneen Fox

Jinny Chow

Kristi Lawson
Victoria Marguleta
Nancy Leon

William Robi

Qualified: Time:
Qualified 00:31:94
Qualified 00:45:09
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Absent

Absent

Absent

Max Time:

02:00

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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@

11/10/2018

Interior

Place:
1 142
2 103
3 136
NQ 105
NQ 131
NQ 135
NQ 157
NQ 138
NQ 139
NQ 143
NQ 141
AB 130
AB 124
AB 140

Armband: Call Name:

Trial 1

Skip
Shady
Khloe
Jasmine
Morgan
Lexi
Mac
Twist
Harlan
Ella
Paisley
Griffin
Freddie

Lily

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club
Event: 2018731911

Advanced

Breed:
Border Collie

Papillon

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Siberian Husky

All American Dog

West Highland White Terrier

Pomeranian

All American Dog
Dalmatian

Cairn Terrier

Golden Retriever

Catahoula Leopard Dog

Boxer

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler:

Susan McClair
Daneen Fox
Teiko Doran
Jinny Chow
Jordan Fraterrigo
Barbara J. Hickey
Sara Mattson
Carole Hills
Jacqui Tolin

Julie Sandoval
Anne Dove

John Zupancic

Victoria Marguleta

Julie Martin

Max Time:

Qualified: Time:
Qualified 01:41:00
Qualified 02:14:00
Qualified 02:17:00
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Absent

Absent

Absent

0:0

Faults:

O O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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@

11/10/2018

Interior

Place:
1 148
2 155
3 163
NQ 165
NQ 162
NQ 156
NQ 152
NQ 151
NQ 150
NQ 101
NQ 145
NQ 147
AB 166
AB 153

Armband: Call Name:

Trial 1

Spoon
Royal
Bella
Annie
Winston
Jesse
Uma

Emi
Danne Jo
Masher
Guinness
Peebles
Audrey

Penny

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731911

Excellent -

Breed:

Entlebucher Mountain Dog
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
English Springer Spaniel
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog

Toy Fox Terrier
German Pinscher
Papillon

Airedale Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Miniature Bull Terrier

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler:

Sasha Feiler

Amanda Hutchinson

Josie Le Balch
Nancy Frank
Mary Palumbo
Jeri Embrey
Mikko Kaishita
Jamie Bozzi
Robyn Harrel
Daneen Fox
Julie Ann Curlee
Anne Dove
Christy Conn

Devyn Weeks

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 04:00

Time:
00:46:75
01:04:82

01:30:16

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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@

11/10/2018 Trial 1

Interior

Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 167 Karma
2 161 Kissy
3 164 Jesse
4 100 Zen
NQ 149 Zach
NQ 158 Indy
NQ 159 Poppy
NQ 160 Riley
NQ 157 Mac

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731911

Master -

Breed:

Portuguese Water Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

Papillon

Belgian Malinois

All American Dog

All American Dog

English Cocker Spaniel

West Highland White Terrier

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler:

LeeAnn Emirkhanian
Wendy Spradlin
Joyce E Herie
Sharon Kihara
Robert Long

Jamie Bozzi

Sally Nesbitt

Shelley Stevenson

Sara Mattson

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 04:30

Time:

01:28:69
01:51:22
01:54:40
02:23:97

Faults:

o O O o o o o o o
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@

11/10/2018

Exterior

Place:
1 122
2 123
NQ 126
NQ 120
AB 132
AB 127
AB 119
AB 110
AB 115
AB 114
AB 113
AB 111
AB 117
EX 108

Armband: Call Name:

Trial 1

Graycie
Bug
Treat
Rocky
Bentley
Hunter
Kirra
Voncie
Karma
Pepper
Leonard
Bella
Hailey
Mavi

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731911

Novice A

Breed:

All American Dog
German Pinscher
Border Collie

All American Dog
German Pinscher
All American Dog
Belgian Tervuren
Border Collie
Newfoundland
Labrador Retriever
All American Dog
All American Dog
Bernese Mountain Dog

Yorkshire Terrier

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler:

Linda Lyda
Vivian Young
Susan McClair
Jan Rhodes
Valerie Schluter
Brigitte Dekker
Jane Alexander
Julie Koblin
Deborah Rothwell & Peter
Kathie Sperow
Nancy Tweedie
Estella McElwain
Misa Benson

Amanda Getz

Max Time: 03:00

Qualified: Time:
Qualified 01:27:95
Qualified 01:50:75
NQ

NQ

Absent

Absent

Absent

Absent

Absent

Absent

Absent

Absent

Absent

Excused

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Page 11 of 23



@

11/10/2018

Exterior

Place:
1 109
2 106
3 128
4 104
NQ 133
NQ 101
AB 112
AB 116
AB 121
AB 124
AB 118

Armband: Call Name:

Trial 1

Cleo
Buttons
Breaker
Shocker
Cole
Masher
Big
Madonna
Cody
Freddie

Pirate

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731911

Novice B

Breed:

All American Dog

All American Dog
Anatolian Shepherd Dog
Papillon

Cairn Terrier

Papillon

Papillon

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Catahoula Leopard Dog

Portuguese Water Dog

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler:

Jodi Williams

Joy Wical

Julie Sandoval
Jinny Chow
Anne Dove
Daneen Fox
William Robi
Julie Birmingham
Shiro Torquato
Victoria Marguleta

Nancy Leon

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time:

00:38:53
00:42:75
01:13:22
02:10:56

Faults:

O O O O o o o o o o o
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@

11/10/2018

Exterior

Place:
1 105
2 136
3 137
NQ 143
NQ 142
NQ 141
NQ 139
NQ 145
NQ 135
NQ 103
NQ 129
NQ 138
AB 130
AB 124
AB 140

Armband: Call Name:

Trial 1

Jasmine
Khloe
Gus

Ella
Skip
Paisley
Harlan
Guinness
Lexi
Shady
Oliver
Twist
Griffin
Freddie

Lily

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club
Event: 2018731911

Advanced -

Breed:

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Siberian Husky
Dalmatian

Border Collie

Cairn Terrier

All American Dog
Airedale Terrier

All American Dog
Papillon
Newfoundland
Pomeranian

Golden Retriever

Catahoula Leopard Dog

Boxer

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler:

Jinny Chow
Teiko Doran
Jordan Fraterrigo
Julie Sandoval
Susan McClair
Anne Dove
Jacqui Tolin

Julie Ann Curlee
Barbara J. Hickey
Daneen Fox
Kristi Lawson
Carole Hills

John Zupancic
Victoria Marguleta

Julie Martin

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time: Faults:
01:13:78 0
01:17:92 0
02:51:29 0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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11/10/2018
Exterior
Place:
1 154
2 155
3 148
4 152
5 146
6 162
7 157
8 151
NQ 107
NQ 150
NQ 149
NQ 102
NQ 100
AB 153
AB 144
EX 147

Armband: Call Name:

Trial 1

Luc
Royal
Spoon
Uma
Gail
Winston
Mac
Emi
Belle
Danne Jo
Zach
Stunner
Zen
Penny
Kirby

Peebles

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club
Event: 2018731911

Excellent

Breed:

Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd

Entlebucher Mountain Dog

All American Dog

Labrador Retriever
English Springer Spaniel

West Highland White Terrier

Toy Fox Terrier
Siberian Husky
German Pinscher
Belgian Malinois
Papillon

Papillon

Miniature Bull Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Cairn Terrier

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler:

Josie Le Balch

Amanda Hutchinson

Sasha Feiler
Mikko Kaishita
Nancy Frank
Mary Palumbo
Sara Mattson
Jamie Bozzi
Jordan Fraterrigo
Robyn Harrel
Robert Long
Daneen Fox
Sharon Kihara
Devyn Weeks
Christy Conn

Anne Dove

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent

Excused

Max Time: 04:00

Time:

01:17:97
01:30:28
02:16:15
02:17:56
02:20:56
02:25:85
02:50:91
03:37:42

Faults:

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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@

11/10/2018 Trial 1
Exterior
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 158 Indy
2 156 Jesse
3 155 Royal
4 164 Jesse
5 160 Riley
6 167 Karma
7 161 Kissy
8 159 Poppy
9 163 Bella
NQ 165 Annie
NQ 101 Masher
AB 166 Audrey

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731911

Master -

Breed:

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

English Cocker Spaniel
Portuguese Water Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Papillon

Shetland Sheepdog

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler:

Jamie Bozzi

Jeri Embrey
Amanda Hutchinson
Joyce E Herie
Shelley Stevenson
LeeAnn Emirkhanian
Wendy Spradlin
Sally Nesbitt

Josie Le Balch
Nancy Frank
Daneen Fox

Christy Conn

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Absent

Max Time: 04:00

Time:

01:26:43
01:31:75
01:43:34
02:51:31
03:32:16
03:32:34
03:35:28
03:38:00
03:41:28

Faults:

O O O O O o o o o o o o
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@

11/10/2018
Buried
Place:

1 109
NQ 108
NQ 120
NQ 122
NQ 123
NQ 126
AB 110
AB 117
AB 119
AB 115
AB 130

Armband: Call Name:

Trial 1

Cleo
Mavi
Rocky
Graycie
Bug
Treat
Voncie
Hailey
Kirra
Karma

Griffin

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731911
Novice A
Breed:

All American Dog
Yorkshire Terrier

All American Dog

All American Dog
German Pinscher
Border Collie

Border Collie

Bernese Mountain Dog
Belgian Tervuren
Newfoundland

Golden Retriever

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler:

Jodi Williams
Amanda Getz
Jan Rhodes
Linda Lyda
Vivian Young
Susan McClair
Julie Koblin
Misa Benson
Jane Alexander
Deborah Rothwell & Peter

John Zupancic

Qualified: Time:
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

00:23:00

Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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@

11/10/2018

Buried

Place:
1 128
2 107
3 104
NQ 101
NQ 106
AB 118
AB 112
AB 124
AB 116

Armband: Call Name:

Trial 1

Breaker
Belle
Shocker
Masher
Buttons
Pirate
Big
Freddie

Madonna

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731911

Novice B

Breed:

Anatolian Shepherd Dog
Siberian Husky

Papillon

Papillon

All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Papillon

Catahoula Leopard Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler:

Julie Sandoval
Jordan Fraterrigo
Jinny Chow
Daneen Fox

Joy Wical

Nancy Leon
William Robi
Victoria Marguleta

Julie Birmingham

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time:
00:17:06
00:37:19

00:52:25

Faults:

o O O o o o o o o
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@

11/10/2018

Buried

Place:
1 136
2 105
3 129
4 141
NQ 135
NQ 143
NQ 138
NQ 139
NQ 142
NQ 103
AB 144
AB 132
AB 124
AB 140

Armband: Call Name:

Trial 1

Khloe
Jasmine
Oliver
Paisley
Lexi

Ella
Twist
Harlan
Skip
Shady
Kirby
Bentley
Freddie

Lily

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club
Event: 2018731911

Advanced -

Breed:

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Newfoundland
Cairn Terrier

All American Dog
Dalmatian
Pomeranian

All American Dog
Border Collie
Papillon

Shetland Sheepdog

German Pinscher

Catahoula Leopard Dog

Boxer

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler:

Teiko Doran
Jinny Chow

Kristi Lawson
Anne Dove
Barbara J. Hickey
Julie Sandoval
Carole Hills
Jacqui Tolin
Susan McClair
Daneen Fox
Christy Conn
Valerie Schluter
Victoria Marguleta

Julie Martin

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time:

00:41:08
01:39:00
01:50:00
02:05:00

Faults:

O O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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@

11/10/2018

Buried

Place:
1 156
2 155
NQ 160
NQ 165
NQ 164
NQ 163
NQ 162
NQ 152
NQ 161
NQ 145
NQ 100
NQ 102
NQ 151
NQ 150
NQ 148
NQ 147
AB 149
EX 158

Armband: Call Name:

Trial 1

Jesse
Royal
Riley
Annie
Jesse
Bella
Winston
Uma
Kissy
Guinness
Zen
Stunner
Emi
Danne Jo
Spoon
Peebles
Zach

Indy

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731911

Excellent -

Breed:

Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
English Cocker Spaniel
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
English Springer Spaniel
All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Airedale Terrier
Papillon

Papillon

Toy Fox Terrier

German Pinscher

Entlebucher Mountain Dog

Cairn Terrier
Belgian Malinois

All American Dog

Judge: Donna Morgan Murray

Handler:

Jeri Embrey

Amanda Hutchinson

Shelley Stevenson

Nancy Frank
Joyce E Herie
Josie Le Balch
Mary Palumbo
Mikko Kaishita
Wendy Spradlin
Julie Ann Curlee
Sharon Kihara
Daneen Fox
Jamie Bozzi
Robyn Harrel
Sasha Feiler
Anne Dove
Robert Long

Jamie Bozzi

Qualified: Time:
Qualified 01:57:58
Qualified 03:48:00
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Absent

Excused

Max Time: 04:00

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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@ Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club

11/10/2018 Trial 1 Event: 2018731911
Buried Master - Judge: Donna Morgan Murray Max Time: 05:00
Place: Armband: Call Name: Breed: Handler: Qualified: Time: Faults:
NQ 157 Mac West Highland White Terrier Sara Mattson NQ : 0
NQ 159 Poppy All American Dog Sally Nesbitt NQ 5 0
AB 101 Masher Papillon Daneen Fox Absent : 0
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@

11/10/2018

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:
1
2
NQ
AB
AB
AB

Armband: Call Name:

109
108
125
116
117
127

Cleo
Mavi
Zack
Madonna
Hailey

Hunter

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731911

Novice A

Breed:

All American Dog
Yorkshire Terrier

All American Dog

All American Dog
Bernese Mountain Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Paula Ratoza

Handler:

Jodi Williams
Amanda Getz
Michelle Clifton
Julie Birmingham
Misa Benson

Brigitte Dekker

Qualified:
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time:
00:07:91

00:23:03

Faults:

o O o o o o
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11/10/2018 Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:

1

AB
AB
AB
AB

Armband: Call Name:

104 Shocker
135 Lexi
128 Breaker
103 Shady
144 Kirby
130 Griffin
124 Freddie
112 Big

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731911

Novice B

Breed:

Papillon

All American Dog
Anatolian Shepherd Dog
Papillon

Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Catahoula Leopard Dog

Papillon

Judge: Paula Ratoza

Handler:

Jinny Chow
Barbara J. Hickey
Julie Sandoval
Daneen Fox
Christy Conn

John Zupancic
Victoria Marguleta

William Robi

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Absent
Absent
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:06:09
00:18:94
00:23:94
00:27:13

Faults:

o O O o o o o o
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11/10/2018

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:
1
2
3

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
AB
AB

Armband: Call Name:

162
165
145
105
151
161
156
157
158
100
101
102

Winston
Annie
Guinness
Jasmine
Emi
Kissy
Jesse
Mac
Indy
Zen
Masher

Stunner

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club
Event: 2018731911

Excellent

Breed:

English Springer Spaniel

Labrador Retriever

Airedale Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Toy Fox Terrier

Portuguese Water Dog
Labrador Retriever

West Highland White Terrier

All American Dog
Papillon
Papillon

Papillon

Judge: Paula Ratoza

Handler:

Mary Palumbo
Nancy Frank
Julie Ann Curlee
Jinny Chow
Jamie Bozzi
Wendy Spradlin
Jeri Embrey
Sara Mattson
Jamie Bozzi
Sharon Kihara
Daneen Fox

Daneen Fox

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 05:00

Time:
00:33:15
00:42:25

01:01:47

Faults:

O O O O O o o o o o o o
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